Parklawn Neighborhood Park - Site Improvements

Results and Analysis
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How far do you live from Parklawn Park?

(N =22)
Less than 1 mile 50%
Between 1-3 miles 32%
Between 3-5 miles
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What type of transportation do you use most often to get to Parklawn Park?

(N =22)
Walk 45%
Bicycle 5%
Drive 50%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How often do you visit Parklawn Park?

(N =22)
A few times a week
About once a week
A few times a month
Once a month
Less than once a month 36%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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What amenities do you use most at Parklawn Park? Choose your top 2.

(N =22)

Playground 91%
Tennis Courts
Basketball Courts
Open Lawn

Baseball Fields

Other (Please specify)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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If the allocated budget for this project, for example, was an estimated $100,000, how would you like to see the budget allocated? Provide the percentage amount

you would recommend. Please note actual project budgets may be less than or exceed the example amount.

Courts/Fitness Equipment
Trails/Walking Path/Greenway
Benches/Picnic Tables/Pavilion

Landscaping/Trees &
Plants/Gardens
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Baseball Infrastructure

How often do you use the baseball field?

(N =22)
Frequently 5%
Rarely 23%
Never 73%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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concrete slab. What is your preference for the current setup of the
sports court? Please let us know your preference for the courts with
diagrams provided below.

(N =22)

Keep just basketball, remove tennis striping and nets - Result (4)
half basketball courts or (2) full size basketball courts

5%

Split in half - Result: (2) half basketball courts on one side and (1)

[v)
tennis court on the other (both sports separated by fence) 73%

Leave as is (infrastructure for both sports overlapping)

Other (Please specify) 5%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

2 sogolytics

© 2023



Soccer Field

How often would you use a soccer field?

(N =22)
Frequently
Less Frequently
Rarely
Never 32%
40% 60% 80% 100%
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Zip Code:

70809

70816

70817

5%

36%

59%

(N =22)
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How old are you?

(N =22)
25-34 years old
35-44 years old 50%
55- 64 years old
65 years or older 9%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Do you live with school aged children?

Yes
No

23%

Other (Please specify)

68%

(N =22)
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How many school aged children are in the home?

(N = 15)
1 53%
2
3
4+ 7%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Please select age ranges for all school aged children in the home. (Choose all that apply)

(N =15)
2-4 80%
5-8
9-11
12-14
15-18
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Race/Ethnicity: (Choose all that apply)

Black or African American
Hispanic or Latino
White

Other (Please specify)

73%

(N =22)
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What is the approximate total income for the household?

(N =22)
Under $20,000
S40,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - 149,999 50%
over $150,000
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Other Input
Please let us know any additional comments, suggestions or feedback you have for park improvements.
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Other Input
Please let us know any additional comments, suggestions or feedback you have for park improvements.

Response No. Answer text

3 Better maintenance.

4 Ability to use park restrooms for children

5 Big climbing structures for kids to play on. Mimic Dupleses Park! We love this park.
9 Make sure it is wheelchair accessible.

12 Walking trail with exercise stations

13 | highly recommend a splash pad for this park along with improved lighting.
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Response No. Answer text

14 Shade over playground should be the priority

16 Improved locks on gates at night to keep dusk hours enforced. Use of rubber mulch or periodic
turnover of wood used in playground area

17 Park could really use restroom facility and covered Pavillion or shelter area

22 Exercise equipment needed
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Time to complete the survey
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(N =22)
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Time to complete the survey (Continued)

Duration (in seconds) 169.00 2154.00 411.95 393.72 9063.00
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Channel by which participant accessed the survey
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Response rate for the survey
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Frequency: Daily
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